V)'

Company registration number: 08224239

Richmond Investments Uk Limited
Amending
Unaudited financial statements

30 September 2018

A

|

23/02/2019 #41
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY



Richmond Investments Uk Limited

Contents
Page
Directors and other information 1
Income statement 2

Statement of financial position 3



Fen

Directors

Company number

Registered office

Bankers

Richmond Investments Uk Limited

Directors and other information

Dr Farhad Aref Adib

08224239

Wonea House

2 Richmond Road
Isleworth

TW7 7BL

Barclays Bank

Page 1



Turnover

Other charges
Tax

Profit

Richmond Investments Uk Limited

Income statement
Year ended 30 September 2018

Page 2

2018

72,872

(46,761)
(5,059)

21,062

2017
£

70,922

(41,287)
(5,973)

23,662




Richmond Investments Uk Limited

Statement of ﬁhancial position

30 September 2018

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Accruals and deferred income

Net assets

Capital and reserves

2018
£

2,185,025

120,766

(1,749,605)

(1,628,839)

556,186

556,186

556,186

2017
£

2,185,025

24,691

(1,668,932)

(1,644,241)

540,784

(650)

540,134

540,134

For the year ending 30 September 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477

of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors responsiblities:

* The shareholders have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question

in accordance with section 476.

* The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect

to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 14 December

2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Dr Fart
Director

ad Aref Adib

Company registration number: 08224239

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in UK.

Page 3



