Company registration number: 08224239

Richmond Investments Uk Limited Amending Unaudited financial statements

30 September 2018

SATURDAY



A25

23/02/2019 COMPANIES HOUSE

#41

Contents

	Page
Directors and other information	1
ncome statement	2
Statement of financial position	3

Directors and other information

Directors

Dr Farhad Aref Adib

Company number

08224239

Registered office

Wonea House 2 Richmond Road

Isleworth TW7 7BL

Bankers

Barclays Bank

Income statement Year ended 30 September 2018

	2018 £	2017 £
Turnover	72,872	70,922
Other charges Tax	(46,761) (5,059)	(41,287) (5,973)
Profit	21,052	23,662

Statement of financial position 30 September 2018

	2018 £	2017 £
Fixed assets	2,185,025	2,185,025
Current assets	120,766	24,691
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(1,749,605)	(1,668,932)
Net current liabilities	(1,628,839)	(1,644,241)
Total assets less current liabilities	556,186	540,784
Accruals and deferred income	-	(650)
Net assets	556,186	540,134
Capital and reserves	556,186	540,134

For the year ending 30 September 2018 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors responsibilities:

- The shareholders have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect
 to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 14 December 2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Dr Farhad Aref Adib

Director

Company registration number: 08224239

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in UK.